<u>Item # 13 – Resolution Authorizing Inter-Municipal Agreement with the Village of Pelham Manor for</u> <u>Food Scrap Beneficial Reuse Program</u>

Resolution Authorizing Inter-Municipal Agreement with the Village of Pelham Manor for Food Scrap Beneficial Reuse Program

Whereas, the Village of Pelham and Village of Pelham Manor desire to share services to improve local government efficiency; and

Whereas, food scraps represent one of the largest components of solid waste that is transported to Westchester County; and

Whereas, as part of a broader commitment to sustainability, the Villages of Pelham and Pelham Manor desire to work together to establish a program that would divert food scraps from the solid waste stream for beneficial reuse; and

Whereas, both parties desire to create an Inter-municipal Agreement that allows Pelham Manor residents to use the Pelham's food waste drop-off site located in the rear of 195 Sparks Avenue.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Pelham authorizes the Mayor to execute an inter-municipal agreement between the Village of Pelham and the Village of Pelham Manor for a Food Scrap Recycling Program.

Vote Record - Item # 13 - Resolution Authorizing Inter-Municipal Agreement with the Village of Pelham Manor for Food Scrap Beneficial Reuse Program							
Village of Pelham Board of Trustees Regular Meeting				Tuesday, January 26, 2021			
			Yes/Aye	No/Nay	Abstain	Absent	
⊠Approved	Mayor Mullen		\boxtimes				
☐Approved as Amended	Deputy Mayor Carpenter	Motion	\boxtimes				
□Tabled	Trustee Hill-Ries	Second	\boxtimes				
□Withdrawn	Trustee Eldahry		\boxtimes				
□Discussed	Trustee McGreal						
	Trustee Solomon		\boxtimes				
	Trustee Spira-Cohen		\boxtimes				